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(Cfl) "FtT ~QT it rra G'T q~l ~ Gru~
f~ rrTllr ~~(nCl it Cflftfif <"!f,[ ~ ~ 3fT~
~trTf~~ tr~Cf1T~ CfiT fq;rT"\ ~tqTCl CfiTcT 5I"U'fr ~T ff?l'T olfTtnfw CflT q~ftCfi~U'f ~lfTC(f Cfi\;:r tf1T
~;

( ~ ) T.ffG ~t, aT CfiT~T 5J UfT~T aih: o~ilTT­
f~~ T CfiT Q\1fTCfi"{U'f tr q fCCI' <l)7~ ~ Gfl G f~T­

lfT~lf ~fql a ~ fcr(f~ ~ f~~ CflTT >rf::filff
3fCfrrT~ fliT f=f:qr~ ~ 3fT~ CflTT ~Q ~~ ~\ifn:

it \d'~& ~T~T ; 3{t~

(if) Cf!I"f i?T~ ~~Cfra tf1H@Trrr ~TU >ri.11 if
fCfiil' GfT~ ~1 ~Q:rr ~T~ ~ j(qrG'rr ~ f~~
iT~-tf"\ifin:T ~l~ It CfiTWFfT Cf,r PHq;:n F:fi f~~ <;fT~e:fT f~~ Jfr~iT ?

~'a' 3lR telA ~T~tf ~ U~ ,,'it
(~ii\ 'C{~ 0 ifi 0 ql 0 ~r~~ ): {cp) ar1~ (rsr)
fqt9~ ~T cr~ 1 it ~ftnCl 'fiT l1~T tf1T \j\f(Yff;a- it
CJf;[ g-{ ~ I (;fq 1 9 8 2 -8 3 if fcr~!.f ~P1TCl
CfiT ~q(Yf~tT 1 03 .49 t-TT~ c-rr \~r ( 3ftCfi~
~~TtfT ~) ~~rv crq. 1 9 8 1 -82 it ~qi?TfGCT
9 8 . 14 ffi~ C'l ~') I

~fqta Cf,T ~qi?Tf;CT if crf~ Cfl) ~w g~
fcra~U'f 5I"urT~T if <i) ~ G'T rrt ~ I 1'~i?T" ~
q\ijT~cr ol:fTqlf~~T CfiT ~T wrrcr ~:q~ fliT srurT~T tl11TCff <fi~ er ~ ar'h: 3f(Sf ~~T o~TqrU,

ijfT ~fCfTcr CfiT ol:fTq-T~ Cf)'~;:rr =t:fT~, ~fq-Ta Cf)'r
Ol:fTqr~ Cf)'~ ~Cfi~ ~, Bffirr ~~cr ~lf?f trfmcr Sfrqf'pfi'ClT Sfrca ~?fr cpT ~~qrcr <fiT 3TTci~rr

~crT ~~fJ'T I lim ~~ ~ f'F (Sf~r~ it ~roCl
CflT Cff~3fT cFT ~lflr ~fiCT CfiT ff~ (Sfoft
~ arR ~t Cf"fi ~'+F.f ~T, ~fqrcr ~ fCfCi ,(01

~ f~~ Cfi')er ~~ en 5JUJT(WfT cr~T srfCfGfrCT ~
;i\ f~t:( ijfT~ I

( tT ) ~"(Cfln: ~ lf~ frruhr f~r ~ f~ ~
it ~iif ~)~T af'fR ~ ~ CfiT ~Tqifr if;' tflrlT

;roT ~CfT f~ ijff~ I f;1a-ifur lfTtrm'lft
'fU Cf)'~;r CfT~ a~rr')Cfi"r -3nf?lCfl 1~ U ~~
!.TfCfTcr) ~ llP:r~ it ~T~~~ ~ ill' Glrt' it
fcr;:rr~ f'F1.fT iifT1:fifT I .

Indo-Soviet Collaboration to Set up a Steel Plant in Orissa

10136. SHR[ NITYANANDA MISRA:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the monitoring group of the rndo-Soviet Economic Scientific and Technological Commission is considering a steel Plant project for Orissa;

(b) whether it i also a fact that a feasibility report prescribed by Indian Organisations for the proposed plant was studied in Moscow ; and

(c) what are the details of collaboration, time and schedule for the construction of the steel plant?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI N.K.P. SALVE) : (a) At the meeting of the Indo-Soviet Joint Commission held in Moscow in September, 1982, the two sides exchanged views about possibilities of Soviet participation in the construction of the proposed steel plant in Orissa.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) No firm offer of assistance/conabora-
tion has been received from the Soviet authorities.

Reservation of ST in H.E.C.

10137. SHRIMATI SUMATI ORAON :
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of representations of. the Scheduled Tribes (STs) in Group A, B,
C and D post in ABC, Ranchi as on 1
January, 1983 vis-a-vis the pre cribed percentage of their representations in such jobs ;

(b) whether the Government are aware
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. of the representations of STs in HEe, Ranchi is rather inadequate and highly unsatisfactory and if so, efforts made! proposed, if any, to effect improvement therein;

(c) whether Government propose to take special steps to fill up the backlog of the prescribed percentage of representations of of the STs in jobs in the public sector enterprise and if so, detail in respect of ; and

(d) if the reply to question (c) above is in the negative, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
NARAYAN DATT TIWARI): (a) The required information is given below :-

Group 'A' posts
Group' B' posts
Group 'C' posts
Group 'D' posts

Percentage of Perceotage representation prescribed

of ST under

2.22%
0.74%

16.73 ~~
49. 4%

rules

7t%
7t%
9%
9%

(b) to (d): While there is inadequate representation of Scheduled Tribes (ST) in Group 'A' and 'B' only, no further recruit·
ment i being made in Group 'B' at present.
For group 'A' posts, necessary efforts, including special advertisements and relaxation of standards, are being continuously made.

Persons removed from Service from Bharat
Refractories Ltd.

10138. SHRI A.K. ROY : WiJI the
Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of workers removed from service from the Bhandaridah Unit (District Giridih, Bihar) of Bharat Refractories Ltd. showing them absent in the last five years with year-wise break up ; and

(b) the number of Scheduled Tribes in them with year-wise break-up?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTR Y OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI N.K.P. SALVE) : (a) and (b). The
information is furnished below :

Year No. of workers
removed

No. of Scheduled
Tribes workers

1978 3 Nil

1979 2 2

1980 1 Nil

198J 4 2

1982 Nil Nil

